

PROJECT: BID #15-11 Evergreen Highway Trail

BID OPENING: May 26, 2015

PROJECT NO. 071448

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$550K - \$590K

Halme Excavating Inc
22514 NE 72nd Ave
Vancouver, WA 98666

Keystone Contracting Inc.
417 NW 209th Street
Ridgefield, WA 98642

3 Kings Environmental, Inc
1311 SE Grace Ave, Suite 101
Battle Ground, WA 98604

Colf Construction LLC
PO Box 1434
Vancouver, WA 98668

PCR Inc
PO BOX 630
Beavercreek, OR 97004

Conway Construction Company
414 Pioneer St
Ridgefield, WA 98642

BID BOND BID BOND BID BOND BID BOND BID BOND BID BOND

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 Minor Change	1.00	EST	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00
2 SPCC	1.00	LS	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	500.00	500.00
3 Mobilization	1.00	LS	53500.00	53500.00	60000.00	60000.00	51300.00	51300.00	80000.00	80000.00	100000.00	100000.00	93000.00	93000.00
4 Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	3900.00	3900.00	3800.00	3800.00	6781.00	6781.00	6000.00	6000.00	16000.00	16000.00	44214.00	44214.00
5 Construction Signs Class A	250.00	SF	17.00	4250.00	8.00	2000.00	4.00	1000.00	20.00	5000.00	25.00	6250.00	15.00	3750.00
6 Portable Changeable Message Sign	200.00	HR	17.00	3400.00	10.00	2000.00	10.00	2000.00	10.00	2000.00	18.00	3600.00	10.00	2000.00
7 Sequential Arrow Sign	200.00	HR	5.00	1000.00	5.00	1000.00	5.25	1050.00	4.00	800.00	6.25	1250.00	6.00	1200.00
8 Traffic Control Supervisor	1.00	LS	4500.00	4500.00	500.00	500.00	11577.00	11577.00	7000.00	7000.00	10000.00	10000.00	12000.00	12000.00
9 Flaggers and Spotters	800.00	HR	55.00	44000.00	46.00	36800.00	55.50	44400.00	52.00	41600.00	51.00	40800.00	52.00	41600.00
10 Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	29500.00	29500.00	38870.00	38870.00	20955.00	20955.00	50000.00	50000.00	83000.00	83000.00	40000.00	40000.00
11 Removal of Structure and Obstructions	1.00	LS	12000.00	12000.00	30000.00	30000.00	13436.00	13436.00	30000.00	30000.00	50000.00	50000.00	2500.00	2500.00
12 Sawcut	528.00	LF	4.00	2112.00	5.00	2640.00	3.00	1584.00	6.00	3168.00	1.75	924.00	3.00	1584.00
13 Roadway Excavation Including Haul	1800.00	CY	21.00	37800.00	50.00	90000.00	17.00	30600.00	30.00	54000.00	18.00	32400.00	25.00	45000.00
14 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1.00	LS	1500.00	1500.00	10.00	10.00	5470.00	5470.00	8000.00	8000.00	2100.00	2100.00	10000.00	10000.00
15 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	695.00	LF	3.00	2085.00	0.20	139.00	12.00	8340.00	10.00	6950.00	3.00	2085.00	2.00	1390.00
16 Shoulder Rock Drainage Area	685.00	SY	35.00	23975.00	15.00	10275.00	30.50	20892.50	30.00	20550.00	21.00	14385.00	60.00	41100.00
17 Crushed Surfacing Base Course	110.00	CY	49.00	5390.00	50.00	5500.00	51.25	5637.50	50.00	5500.00	71.00	7810.00	55.00	6050.00
18 Sand Backfill - Gas Line	1.00	EST	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00	8500.00
19 Planing Bituminous Materials	60.00	SY	25.00	1500.00	30.00	1800.00	40.00	2400.00	50.00	3000.00	38.00	2280.00	35.00	2100.00
20 HMA CL 1/2" OG 64-22	85.00	TON	185.00	15725.00	200.00	17000.00	220.00	18700.00	200.00	17000.00	210.00	17850.00	210.00	17850.00
21 Adjust Manhole	1.00	EA	195.00	195.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00
22 Service Connection - 1" Diameter	2.00	EA	1800.00	3600.00	3000.00	6000.00	1750.00	3500.00	900.00	1800.00	800.00	1600.00	4300.00	8600.00
23 Adjust or Relocate Water Meter	5.00	EA	900.00	4500.00	600.00	3000.00	845.00	4225.00	1200.00	6000.00	435.00	2175.00	1100.00	5500.00
24 Water Meter - Traffic Rated	4.00	EA	1200.00	4800.00	700.00	2800.00	949.50	3798.00	1500.00	6000.00	390.00	1560.00	2000.00	8000.00
25 Inlet Protection	5.00	EA	75.00	375.00	100.00	500.00	45.00	225.00	75.00	375.00	78.00	390.00	82.00	410.00
26 Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1.00	EST	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00
27 Silt Fence	1795.00	LF	2.50	4487.50	2.00	3590.00	2.50	4487.50	3.00	5385.00	3.85	6910.75	4.00	7180.00
28 Tree Protection Fencing	1445.00	LF	2.50	3612.50	2.00	2890.00	2.50	3612.50	4.00	5780.00	2.10	3034.50	2.00	2890.00
29 Wattle	345.00	LF	3.00	1035.00	4.00	1380.00	3.00	1035.00	5.00	1725.00	3.87	1335.15	4.00	1380.00
30 Seeded Lawn Installation	284.00	SY	6.00	1704.00	3.00	852.00	7.00	1988.00	6.00	1704.00	6.25	1775.00	2.00	568.00
31 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	370.00	CY	37.00	13690.00	30.00	11100.00	55.00	20350.00	30.00	11100.00	45.00	16650.00	31.00	11470.00
32 Topsoil Type B	109.00	CY	25.00	2725.00	40.00	4360.00	38.00	4142.00	30.00	3270.00	44.00	4796.00	100.00	10900.00
33 Trees, Shrubs and Groundcover	1.00	LS	12000.00	12000.00	11000.00	11000.00	6000.00	6000.00	8000.00	8000.00	6500.00	6500.00	7000.00	7000.00
34 Plant Establishment - Second Year	1.00	LS	7100.00	7100.00	2500.00	2500.00	2000.00	2000.00	3000.00	3000.00	3500.00	3500.00	2100.00	2100.00
35 Root Barrier	205.00	LF	9.00	1845.00	10.00	2050.00	6.00	1230.00	10.00	2050.00	8.00	1640.00	7.00	1435.00
36 Irrigation Repair	1.00	EST	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
37 Cement Concrete Curb abd Gutter, Type A-1	25.00	LF	35.00	875.00	50.00	1250.00	46.00	1150.00	40.00	1000.00	57.00	1425.00	40.00	1000.00
38 Cement Concrete Curb abd Gutter, Type E-1	890.00	LF	27.00	24030.00	20.00	17800.00	29.00	25810.00	24.00	21360.00	28.00	24920.00	30.00	26700.00
39 Cement Concrete Driveway Entrance Type 3 Day	621.00	SY	62.00	38502.00	50.00	31050.00	81.00	50301.00	70.00	43470.00	113.00	70173.00	100.00	62100.00
40 Chain Link Fence Type 4	400.00	LF	24.00	9600.00	20.00	8000.00	17.75	7100.00	23.00	9200.00	33.00	13200.00	17.00	6800.00
41 End, Gate, Corner, and Pull Post for Chain Link Fence	10.00	EA	180.00	1800.00	200.00	2000.00	239.00	2390.00	150.00	1500.00	160.00	1600.00	230.00	2300.00
42 Cement Concrete Sidewalk and Ramp	205.00	SY	45.00	9225.00	60.00	12300.00	64.00	13120.00	80.00	16400.00	113.00	23165.00	63.00	12915.00
43 Detachable Wwaqrning Device - Pre-Cast Tile	26.00	SF	29.00	754.00	30.00	780.00	26.00	676.00	25.00	650.00	28.00	728.00	26.00	676.00
44 Mailbox Support Type 1	3.00	EA	210.00	630.00	400.00	1200.00	500.00	1500.00	300.00	900.00	550.00	1650.00	420.00	1260.00
45 Mailbox Support Type 2	6.00	EA	560.00	3360.00	500.00	3000.00	600.00	3600.00	400.00	2400.00	560.00	3360.00	340.00	2040.00
46 Relocate Cluster Mailbox	3.00	EA	350.00	1050.00	400.00	1200.00	600.00	1800.00	600.00	1800.00	300.00	900.00	700.00	2100.00
47 Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	0.54	HUND	750.00	405.00	1000.00	540.00	440.00	237.60	6500.00	3510.00	6600.00	3564.00	1000.00	540.00
48 Permanent Signinq	1.00	LS	3500.00	3500.00	2000.00	2000.00	3000.00	3000.00	5000.00	5000.00	3500.00	3500.00	8000.00	8000.00
49 Gravity Block Wall	2301.00	SF	36.50	83986.50	50.00	115050.00	49.50	113899.50	60.00	138060.00	48.00	110448.00	60.00	138060.00
50 Pervious Cement Concrete Trail	1002.00	SY	78.00	78156.00	60.00	60120.00	97.00	97194.00	70.00	70140.00	99.00	99198.00	135.00	135270.00
51 Pavedrain System	2396.00	SF	19.00	45524.00	12.00	28752.00	9.50	22762.00	20.00	47920.00	6.00	14376.00	31.00	74276.00

645703.50 676198.00 684756.10 796967.00 851407.40 943808.00

GRAND TOTAL 645703.50 676198.00 684756.10 796967.00 851407.40 943808.00